This Ordinance authorizes the City to enter into a contract with USI  

Insurance Services LLC for life and health insurance brokerage services for the  

term of one (1) year from July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019 at an estimated  

price of One Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars ($135,000.00), with the  

possibility of three (3) extensions of one (1) year each thereafter upon the same  

terms and conditions. 

#4531  An Ordinance to Authorize a Contract between the City of Wilmington and USI  

Insurance Services LLC for Property and Casualty Insurance Brokerage Services

[...]

This Ordinance authorizes the execution of Contract 19001EMPS –  

Building Management Services at the Emergency Operation Center – between the  

City of Wilmington and Asset Management Alliance, LLC for the period of one (1)  

year from July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019, at an estimated price of Ninety  

Eight Thousand Five Hundred Eight Dollars ($98,508.00), with the possibility of  

three (3) additional extensions of one (1) year thereafter at the same annual price,  

at the option of the City. 

VII. Petitions and Communications 

VIII. Adjournment